TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900656152

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/09/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Occunomix International LLC	
Street Address:	585-52 North Bicycle Path	
City:	Port Jefferson Station	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11776	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77426281	MIRACOOL
Serial Number:	75197604	BRONCO
Serial Number:	74447994	BUBBA
Serial Number:	76232664	GULFPORT
Serial Number:	75042014	HOT RODS
Serial Number:	75043030	HOT RODS
Serial Number:	75286280	HOT RODS
Serial Number:	75486592	MEN IN GREEN
Serial Number:	75486593	MIG WEAR
Serial Number:	74537026	MIRACOOL
Serial Number:	74631163	MUSTANG
Serial Number:	75646065	OCCULUX
Serial Number:	74559979	OCCUMITTS
Serial Number:	74497141	OCCUNOMIX
Serial Number:	74294989	ORION
Serial Number:	75377913	TERRY TOPPERS
Serial Number:	76427898	TUFF NOUGIES
Serial Number:	75720903	VULCAN
		TRADEMARK

900662997 REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0283

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74198020	X-TEND
Serial Number:	78785866	ZORBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777331130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-587-6310

Email: sarah.nickles@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Nickles
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Nickles
SIGNATURE:	/snickles/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=9368233 - Trademark Release - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0284

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 04/04/2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 04/25/2008, at Reel 003766, Frame 0263, Occunomix International LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 9, 2021.

RECORDED: 11/12/2021

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Print Name: Karen A. Borgia

By: Karen Brew

Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0285